counts in accordance with the schedule annexed thereto. 

Provided that, (without regard to the quantity of units 
supplied) if the payment made or to be made for any one 
English Calendar year ending 31st March in respect of the 
electricity consumed shall fall short of a minimum sum of 
Rs.38640 (Rs.Thirty eight thOusand six hundred and forty) 
the consumer shall nevertheless pay to .the Company such 
amount in addition to the payments already made in 
respect of the electricity consumed for such Calendar year 
as will, being the total payment made in this respect to the 
said minimum of Rs.38640 (Rs. Thirty eight thousand six 
hundred and forty). 

Provided Further that, in the event of the first and last 
years of this Agreement not being complete calendar year 
as aforesaid the Company shall make a proportionate 
reduction on the aforesaid annual Maximum Demand and 
Minimum charges in respect of the period for which the